England and Regions
COVID-19 dashboard for week ending 05/04/2023

Week to 05/04/2023 Week to 29/03/2023  [Week to 22/03/2023
Region / Nation TS |Cases | Rate / 100k | Inc. | Cases | Rate /100k| Inc. | Cases | Rate /100k
North East -0.72] 1,066 39.9 25.2% | 1,426
North West -0.53| 2,725 37.1 27.7% | 3,767
Yorkshire and The Humber -0.62| 1,904 34.6 -30.3% | 2,731
East Midlands -0.57| 1,707 35.3 229% | 2,213
West Midlands -0.55| 1,845 31.1 27.6% | 2,549
East of England -0.49 2,030 32.6 21.7% | 2,592
London -0.69| 1,653 18.4 26.6% | 2,252
South East -0.58| 2,921 31.8 34.4% | 4,456
South West -0.59| 1,849 32.9 295% | 2,623
England -0.60 18,011 32.0 28.1% | 25,047 -16.4%|
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There were 30 local authorities where the rate increased in the last week.

There were 281 local authorities where the rate decreased in the last week.

There are 305 local authorities with a negative tracking signal.

0 local authorities had a rate of more than 5000 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.
0 local authorities had a rate of between 2500 and 5000 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.
0 local authorities had a rate of between 1250 and 2500 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.

0 local authorities had a rate of between 640 and 1250 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.
0 local authorities had a rate of between 320 and 640 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.
0 local authorities had a rate of between 160 and 320 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.
2 local authorities had a rate of between 80 and 160 in the last week, compared with 11 in the previous week.
71 local authorities had a rate of between 40 and 80 in the last week, compared with 197 in the previous week.
205 local authorities had a rate of between 20 and 40 in the last week, compared with 99 in the previous week.
35 local authorities had a rate of between 10 and 20 in the last week, compared with 8 in the previous week.

2 local authorities had a rate of between 3 and 10 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.

0 local authorities had a rate of less than 3 in the last week, compared with 0 in the previous week.

There were 311 cases not allocated to a specific region in the last week, compared with 438 in the previous week.



